

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Gabe Taylor (541)766-2253 gtaylor@citizensebank.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 5, 2024

Citizens Bank Welcomes Sarrah McMaster as Branch Manager Dallas Location

DALLAS, Ore – Citizens Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Sarrah McMaster to Vice President and Branch Manager of their Dallas Branch, located at 583 SE Jefferson St.

Sarrah joined Citizens Bank in 2022 as the Assistant Branch Manager and brings more than 14 years of customer-centric banking experience to her new role.

"I see myself and Citizens Bank as a Dallas resource in the financial industry," McMaster said. "I'm looking forward to community members stopping by to say hi and chat with me about their needs, even if I'm not their current banker."

"Sarrah's history of service and commitment to the Dallas community make her a perfect fit to lead our Dallas Branch," said Gordon Zimmerman, President and CEO of Citizens Bank. "Citizens Bank is proud to be a part of the Dallas community and fortunate to have a dedicated Banker like Sarrah leading our Dallas team."

Sarrah is a long-time resident of Dallas where she and her husband, Richard, raised their three children. She also serves as the President of the Polk Adolescent Day Treatment Center, Treasurer of the Dallas Area Chamber and Visitor Center, and she's an active member of Oregon Women for Ag.

Citizens Bank, the operating subsidiary of Citizens Bancorp, proudly provides comprehensive banking services throughout the Willamette Valley in Oregon. Since its inception in 1957, the Bank has become one of the area's premier community banks. Its employees provide personalized banking services to businesses and individuals at each of its 15 branches (located in Albany, Corvallis, Dallas, Harrisburg, Junction City, Lebanon, McMinnville, Oregon City, Philomath, Salem, Silverton, Springfield, and Tualatin). Member FDIC.